
U
N

IT
 

C
L

IE
N

T
 

C
O

M
M

E
N

T
S

 
E

L
E

M
E

N
T

S
 
 
IN

 
 
P

A
R

T
S

 
 
P

E
R

 
 
M

IL
L

IO
N

 
P

R
O

P
E

R
T

IE
S

 

Bulk CC 

 2 

 1 
 0 
 2 
 2 
 0 
 0 
 2 
 0 
 0 
 0 
 0 

 11 
 2 
 2 

 349 
 5 

 405 
 493 

 0 

 0 
 0 

 5 
 8 
 2 
 1 
 1 
 0 
 0 
 0 
 0 
 1 
 6 
 5 
 4 

 168 
 21 

 516 
 402 

 8 

 1 

 0 

 0 

 2 
 0 
 0 

 0 

 2 

 2 

 0 

 405 

 2 
 11 

 349 
 5 

 0 

 1 

 0 

 493 

Wear metals are low in this sample of hydraulic oil. There is no evidence of contamination from abrasive dirt or water, 
and there is only a trace of insolubles. Servicing in-line filtration should remove those solids and allow you to get more 
use out of this oil (assuming it is still in place), but a trace of insolubles doesn't require an oil change, regardless. 
Viscosity measured 5.58 cSt at 100 ºC, which is typical of an ISO 32-grade fluid. The TAN was 0.9. This is serviceable 
oil. 

HYD SAMPLE L04061 

 

Hydraulic Oil 

3/27/2019 

 

 

20/487 

Hydraulic System  
  

OIL 

REPORT 

UNIT ID: LAB NUMBER: 

REPORT DATE: 

PAYMENT: CODE: 

MAKE/MODEL: 
FUEL TYPE: 
ADDITIONAL INFO: 

OIL TYPE & GRADE: 
OIL USE INTERVAL: 

 

  

 

CLIENT ID:   

MANGANESE 

Sample Date 

ALUMINUM 
CHROMIUM 
IRON 
COPPER 
LEAD 
TIN 
MOLYBDENUM 
NICKEL 

SILVER 
TITANIUM 
POTASSIUM 
BORON 
SILICON 
SODIUM 
CALCIUM 
MAGNESIUM 
PHOSPHORUS 
ZINC 
BARIUM 

MI/HR on Oil 
MI/HR on Unit UNIVERSAL 

AVERAGES 

UNIT / 
LOCATION 
AVERAGES  

Make Up Oil Added 

Values  
Should Be* 

3/24/2019 

Fuel % 

0.0 

5.58 
425 

- 
- 

0.0 
TR <0.1 

44.5 

0.9 

cSt Viscosity @ 100°C 
SUS Viscosity @ 210° 

Flashpoint in °F 

Antifreeze % 
Water % 
Insolubles % 
TBN 
TAN 
ISO Code 

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE 

416 E. PETTIT AVE.    FORT WAYNE, IN  46806     (260) 744-2380     
www.blackstone-labs.com LIABILITY LIMITED TO COST OF ANALYSIS ©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2019 


