

FUEL TYPE:

ADDITIONAL INFO:

MAKE/MODEL: Hydraulic System

OIL REPORT LAB NUMBER: L04061 **REPORT DATE: 3/27/2019 CODE:** 20/487

UNIT ID: HYD SAMPLE CLIENT ID: PAYMENT: Bulk CC

OIL TYPE & GRADE: Hydraulic Oil OIL USE INTERVAL:

CLIENT

COMMENTS

Wear metals are low in this sample of hydraulic oil. There is no evidence of contamination from abrasive dirt or water, and there is only a trace of insolubles. Servicing in-line filtration should remove those solids and allow you to get more use out of this oil (assuming it is still in place), but a trace of insolubles doesn't require an oil change, regardless. Viscosity measured 5.58 cSt at 100 °C, which is typical of an ISO 32-grade fluid. The TAN was 0.9. This is serviceable oil.

	MI/HR on Oil					
	MI/HR on Unit					UNIVERSAL
	Sample Date	3/24/2019	AVERAGES			AVERAGES
Z	Make Up Oil Added					
¥						
	ALUMINUM	1	1			0
Μ	CHROMIUM	0	0			0
	IRON	2	2			5
Ē	COPPER	2	2			8
Δ	LEAD	0	0			2
	TIN	0	0			1
ĥ	MOLYBDENUM	2	2			1
Р	NICKEL	0	0			0
2	MANGANESE	0	0			0
	SILVER	0	0			0
Ζ	TITANIUM	0	0			0
	POTASSIUM		1			1
S	BORON	11	11			6
Z	SILICON	2	2			5
	SODIUM	2	2			4
Щ	CALCIUM	<u>3</u> 49	<u>3</u> 49			<u>1</u> 68
Π	MAGNESIUM	5	5			21
	PHOSPHORUS	405	405			516
	ZINC	493	493			402
	BARIUM	0	0			8

Values

			Should Be			
	SUS Viscosity @ 210°	44.5				
	cSt Viscosity @ 100°C	5.58				
ŝ	Flashpoint in °F	425				
	Fuel %	-				
ï	Antifreeze %	-				
Ш	Water %	0.0	0.0			
õ	Insolubles %	TR	<0.1			
Б	TBN					
	TAN	0.9				
	ISO Code					
НЧ	TBN TAN ISO Code	0.9				

* THIS COLUMN APPLIES ONLY TO THE CURRENT SAMPLE

416 E. PETTIT AVE.

FORT WAYNE, IN 46806

(260) 744 - 2380

©COPYRIGHT BLACKSTONE LABORATORIES 2019